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June 30,2007

The'Honorable Ulysses Currie
Chairman, Senate Budget and Taxation Committee
Miller Senate Office Building, 3 West
Annapolis, MD 21401-1991

The Honorable Norman H. Conway
Chairman, House Appropriations Committee
121 House Office Building
Annapolis, MD 21401-1991

Dear Chairman Currie and Chairman Conway:

T. ELOISE FOSTER
Secretary

In accordance with Section 45 of the FY 2008 Budget Bill, the Department of Budget
and Management is required to report the allocation of the hiring freeze reduction of $10 million
by July 15, 2007. The attached report lists the allocation of the reduction by the respective
agency.

If you should have any questions, please caD Kurt Stolzenbach at 410-260-7416.

Sincerely,

T. Eloise Foster

cc: Mr. Warren Deschenaux, Director, Office of Policy Analysis, Department of
Legislative Services

Mr. David Romans, Deputy Secretary, DBM
Ms. Becky Burner, Legislative Liaison, DBM
Mr. David A. Treasure, Executive Director, Office of Budget Analysis, DBM
Mr . Kurt Stolzenbach, Assistant Director, Office of Budget Analysis, DBM
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Section 45 - 2008 Budget Bill
$10 Million Hiring Freeze Allocation

Agency
Code

C81
005
D10
D12
D13
D15
D16
D26
D38
D40
D50
EOO
E20
E50
Fi0
HOD
KOO
LOO
MOO
NOO
POO
000
ROO
R62
TOO
UOO
VOO
WOO

TOTAL

Agency Name

Attorney General
Board of Public Works
Governors Office
Department of Disabilities
MD Energy Administration
Boards and Commisions
Secretary of State
Department of Aging
State Board of Elections
Department of Planning
Military Department
Comptroller
State Treasurer
Department of Assessments and Taxation
Department of Budget and Management
Department of General Services
Department of Natural Resources
Department of Agriculture
Department of Health and Mental Hygiene
Department of Human Resources
Department of Labor, Licensing and Regulation
Department of Public Safety and Correctional Services
MD State Department of Education
MD Higher Education Commission
Department of Business and Economic Development
Department of the Environment
Department of Juvenile Services
Department of State Police

Amount of
Reduction

75,000
20,000
67,000

8,000
5,000

40,000
35,000
15,000
27 ,000

100,000
50,000

150,000
8,000

100,000
300,000

90,000
500,000
135,000

4,050,000
750,000

70,000
2,770,000

100,000
25,000

225,000
100,000
50,000

135,000

10,000,000

Section45 HiringFreezeReduction-Reporl

Pursuant to 2007 JCR Page 232
HB SO/Ch. 487, Sec. 451 2007


