

MARTIN O'MALLEY
Governor
ANTHONY BROWN
Lieutenant Governor

T. ELOISE FOSTER
Secretary

June 30, 2007

The Honorable Ulysses Currie Chairman, Senate Budget and Taxation Committee Miller Senate Office Building, 3 West Annapolis, MD 21401-1991

The Honorable Norman H. Conway Chairman, House Appropriations Committee 121 House Office Building Annapolis, MD 21401-1991

Dear Chairman Currie and Chairman Conway:

In accordance with Section 45 of the FY 2008 Budget Bill, the Department of Budget and Management is required to report the allocation of the hiring freeze reduction of \$10 million by July 15, 2007. The attached report lists the allocation of the reduction by the respective agency.

If you should have any questions, please call Kurt Stolzenbach at 410-260-7416.

Sincerely,

T. Eloise Foster

J. Elwin Faster

cc: Mr. Warren Deschenaux, Director, Office of Policy Analysis, Department of Legislative Services

Mr. David Romans, Deputy Secretary, DBM

Ms. Becky Burner, Legislative Liaison, DBM

Mr. David A. Treasure, Executive Director, Office of Budget Analysis, DBM

Mr. Kurt Stolzenbach, Assistant Director, Office of Budget Analysis, DBM

Section 45 - 2008 Budget Bill \$10 Million Hiring Freeze Allocation

Agency Code	Agency Name	Amount of Reduction
C81	Attorney General	75,000
D05	Board of Public Works	20,000
D10	Governor's Office	67,000
D12	Department of Disabilities	8,000
D13	MD Energy Administration	5,000
D15	Boards and Commisions	40,000
D16	Secretary of State	35,000
D26	Department of Aging	15,000
D38	State Board of Elections	27,000
D40	Department of Planning	100,000
D50	Military Department	50,000
E00	Comptroller	150,000
E20	State Treasurer	8,000
E50	Department of Assessments and Taxation	100,000
F10	Department of Budget and Management	300,000
H00	Department of General Services	90,000
K00	Department of Natural Resources	500,000
L00	Department of Agriculture	135,000
00M	Department of Health and Mental Hygiene	4,050,000
N00	Department of Human Resources	750,000
P00 Q00	Department of Labor, Licensing and Regulation	70,000
R00	Department of Public Safety and Correctional Services MD State Department of Education	2,770,000 100,000
R62	MD Higher Education Commission	25,000
T00	Department of Business and Economic Development	225,000
U00	Department of the Environment	100,000
V00	Department of the Environment Department of Juvenile Services	50,000
W00	Department of State Police	135,000
	F	,
TOTAL		10,000,000